
WCC Arts and Cultural Projects and Community Festivals Grants
(Including Maori Arts Grants)

September 2005

 No Organisation Name Project Description Amount 
Requested

Amount 
Granted

Grant 
Pool

1 Ake Ake Theatre Company to perform circus theatre 
"Our Secret Garden" in 
Wellington surburban venues

$2,500.00 $2,500.00 AC

2 Aro Valley Community  
Council

community fair in Aro Park $1,800.00 $1,000.00 CF

3 Asian Events Trust Fusion Festival - bringing 
together cultures of the 
Pacific

$7,500.00 $0.00

4 Asian Events Trust Chinese New Year Festival 
2006

$17,000.00 $15,000.00 CF

5 Backyard Productions (under 
Kapitall Kids Theatre)

two NZ written plays and 
Australasian premiere of play 
"Damages"

$7,500.00 $4,000.00 AC

6 Capital Performing Arts Inc 10 scheduled concerts 
managed by Musical Director

$5,000.00 $3,000.00 AC

7 Clyde Quay Kindergarten 
(WRFKA)

Community Art Project - 
Transferred to Creative 
Communities Local 
Funding Scheme

$2,000.00 $0.00

8 Ethnic Council Wellington to stage multicultural festival $20,000.00 $8,000.00 CF

9 European Forum EuroFest, an annual event 
celebrating European 
presence in Wellington

$20,000.00 $4,000.00 CF

10 GAP Business & Professionals 
Assn Inc

21st Annual Gay & Lesbian 
Fair

$1,500.00 $1,000.00 CF

11 Java Cooperative (under 
Capital Theatre Productions)

Snapshots 06, a season of 
new contemporary dance 
works

$2,500.00 $2,000.00 AC

12 Kapitall Kids Theatre to present 3 new NZ written 
plays for children

$7,500.00 $6,000.00 AC

13 Khandallah Arts Theatre outdoor play "Goldilocks and 
the Three Bears"

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 AC

14 Khandallah Cornerstone 
Resource Centre

Khandallah Village festival 
and fair

$1,500.00 $1,000.00 CF

15 Kidzstuff Theatre for Children two live interactive threatre 
experiences for children

$4,000.00 $4,000.00 AC

16 Kilbirnie Festival Committee Kilbirnie Festival - a week 
long celebration of events

$7,500.00 $4,000.00 CF

17 Lesbian & Gay Archives of 
New Zealand Trust

promotion + venue for photo 
exhibition relating to 1986 
Homosexual Law Reform 
campaign

$2,242.00 $1,100.00 AC

18 Lilburn Residence Trust promotion costs, 
maintenance and rates 
payments for composer 
residence at 22 Ascot St, 
Thorndon

$6,000.00 $6,000.00 AC

19 Natraj School of Dance "Vande Mataram" - an Indian 
classical dance production

$5,000.00 $3,000.00 AC

20 New Zealand Comedy Trust Wellington Comedy Festival $20,000.00 $12,000.00 CF

Page 1 of 2



WCC Arts and Cultural Projects and Community Festivals Grants
(Including Maori Arts Grants)

September 2005

 No Organisation Name Project Description Amount 
Requested

Amount 
Granted

Grant 
Pool

21 Newtown Festival (under 
Newtown Residents Assn)

Newtown Festival - a week 
long celebration, including 
Newtown Fair

$10,000.00 $8,000.00 CF

22 NRG Charitable Trust networking events and 
opportunities for young 
entrepreneurs - 
WITHDRAWN BY 
APPLICANT

$3,968.00 $0.00

23 Red Dragon Management NZ premiere of new play 
"Hallway" by Angela Green

$5,665.00 $2,000.00 AC

24 Stage Challenge Foundation performing arts event for 
young people

$5,000.00 $0.00

25 Strike Percusion Ltd school concert project $15,000.00 $0.00
26 Te Kura Kaupapa Maori o Nga 

Mokopuna
celebration of Kapa Haka for 
the community

$3,352.00 $3,000.00 MA

27 Theatre Pataphysical (under 
WIT)

marketing campaigns and 
initiatives for two seasons of 
new works

$4,000.00 $2,000.00 AC

28 Vincents Art Workshop produce and install 
decorations for playground in 
Constable St during 
Newtown Festival

$1,500.00 $1,500.00 AC

29 WaaHuu Creations "Mana - Pride", a show that 
uplifts the pride of people

$4,000.00 $3,000.00 MA

30 Wellington Access Radio 25th Year Anniversary 
Photographic Essay

$6,900.00 $6,900.00 AC

31 Wellington Dragon Boat 
Festival

National Dragon Boat 
Festival

$10,000.00 $8,000.00 CF

32 Wellington Performing Arts 
Centre

a summer school for all ages 
in acting, dancing & singing

$3,712.00 $1,200.00 AC

33 Wellington Secondary Schools 
Choral Fest (NZCF)

The Big Sing - two day 
festival of choirs from Wgtn 
secondary schools

$8,000.00 $4,000.00 AC

34 Young & Hungry Arts Trust to produce a festival of three 
new NZ plays

$10,000.00 $10,000.00 AC

35 Youthdance Education Trust International Dance Day - a 
free day celebrating the 
diversity of dance

$5,000.00 $2,000.00 AC

36 ZEAL (Under Body & Soul 
Trust)

opening of Zeal and Glover 
Park, Allstar 2006 and Paint 
in the Park

$15,094.00 $10,860.00 AC

L1 Island Bay Enhancement Trust Island Bay Community 
Festival - 2006

$5,000.00 $4,000.00 CF

L2 Wellington Irish Festival Trust Wellington Irish Festival - 
2006

$10,000.00 $10,000.00 CF

OT
1

Wellington Access Radio 25th Anniversary Celebration 
on Race Relations Day

$1,958.00 $1,740.00 AC

Totals $274,191.00 $160,800.00

Page 2 of 2


